

9

CS DJ ADJ 1146/23

ANJU SHARMA AND ANOTHER Vs. ANITA

13.03.2024

Present : Sh. Hardwari Lal, ld. LAC for plaintiffs alongwith
plaintiff no.1 and 2 in person.
Sh. Ankit Saklani, ld. Counsel for defendant.

The defendant has been served through ordinary process on 03.02.2024. Fresh vakalatnama has been filed on behalf of the defendant. The same is taken on record.

Since 30 days have already been elapsed and no Written Statement has been filed, in the interest of justice, let Written Statement be filed within a further period of one week subject to cost of Rs.2,000/- to be paid to the opposite party. Advance copy of the Written Statement to be supplied to the opposite party before the next date. Replication, if any, be also filed within 3 weeks.

To come up for completion of pleadings, admission-denial of documents and framing of issues on **29.05.2024**.

(DIVYANG THAKUR)
ADJ-03/ SOUTH-WEST
DWARKA/ NEW DELHI
13.03.2024