

8

CS DJ ADJ 1146/23

ANJU SHARMA AND ANOTHER Vs. ANITA

29.05.2024

Present: Sh. Hardwari Lal, Ld. LAC for Plaintiffs
along with Plaintiffs.
Sh. Ankit Saklani, Ld. Counsel for
Defendant along with Defendant.

WS and Replication filed. Same are taken on
record. Pleadings stand completed.

Ld. Counsel for Defendant undertakes to pay
the cost during the course of the day. Let the same be paid in
terms of previous order.

Time sought to file affidavit of admission-
denial of documents. Let the same be filed within two days.

Put up for admission-denial of documents
and framing of issues on **22.08.2024**.

(DIVYANG THAKUR)
DJ-03/ SOUTH-WEST
DWARKA/ NEW DELHI
29.05.2024 (A)