

26

CS DJ ADJ 1146/23

ANJU SHARMA AND ANOTHER Vs. ANITA

11.12.2024

Present: Sh. Hardwari Lal, Ld. LAC for Plaintiffs.
Sh. Sumit Dagar, Ld. Proxy Counsel for Defendant.

Matter was fixed for arguments on the application under Order VII R 11 of CPC. Ld. Proxy Counsel for Defendant has sought time to file relevant judgments / citations.

List for hearing on the aforesaid application on
06.03.2025.

(DIVYANG THAKUR)
DJ-03/SOUTH-WEST
DWARKA/NEW DELHI
11.12.2024 (A)