

**31 CS DJ ADJ 1146/23
ANJU SHARMA AND ANOTHER Vs. ANITA**

04.09.2025

Present: Sh. Hardwari Lal Ld. LAC for the plaintiff
alongwith plaintiff in person.
Ld. counsel for the defendant.

Part arguments heard on the application under Order
7 Rule 11 CPC.

Let status quo with regard to title and possession be
maintained over the suit property.

List the matter on **18.12.2025**.

In the meanwhile, parties are referred to mediation
centre for **22.09.2025** at **2 PM**.

**(HARJYOT SINGH BHALLA)
DJ-03, SOUTH-WEST, DWARKA
NEW DELHI/04.09.2025**