

19 CS DJ ADJ 1146/23
ANJU SHARMA AND ANOTHER Vs. ANITA

14.03.2026

File taken up today as 02.03.2026 was declared Holiday.

Present: Sh. Hardwari Lal, Ld. LAC for Plaintiffs.
Sh. Nakul, proxy counsel for Defendant.

Sh. Hardwari Lal, Ld. LAC has withdrawn his authority letter on behalf of the plaintiffs, as the plaintiffs have already engaged a private counsel.

Sh. Nitya Sharma, Advocate has filed vakalatnama on behalf of plaintiffs. Same is taken on record.

At joint request, list for purpose fixed on **08.05.2026**.

(HARJYOT SINGH BHALLA)
DJ-03, SOUTH-WEST, DWARKA
NEW DELHI/14.03.2026